P27727.P07	06-07	-2005			
FORM PTO-1595			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE		
To the Honorable Director of Patents			nal documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of Conveying party(ies): Takafumi OBA Atsushi TAKAHASHI JUN 0 2 2005	1030 <u>[</u>	03015859 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Matsushita Electric Works, Ltd.			
THE PADEMARK OF		Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes	s X No	Street			
3. Nature of conveyance;	1	Address:	1048, Oaza-Kadoma,		
X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name			Kadoma-shi, Osaka, JAPAN		
Security Agreement Change of Name Other					
Execution Date: April 18, 2005		City:	State: ZIP:		
			nes(s) and address(es) attached?Yes _X No		
If this document is being filed together with a new applica A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/106,430	E	3. Patent No.(s)			
	tional numbers attac				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1			
Name: Bruce H. Bernstein	7	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>		
Internal Address: P27727		X Enclosed			
		Authorized t	o be charged to deposit account		
		3. Deposit acco	unt number:		
Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C	D		19-0089		
1950 Roland Clarke Place		(Attach d	uplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Reston State: VA	ZIP: 20191				
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inf Output Description: The second statement and signature. The second statement and signature. The second statement and signature.	formation is true and	correct and any	Steven Wegman		
Bruce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 29,027 Name of Person Signing Total number of page	ges including cover	Signature sheet, attachme	Reg. No. 31,438 Date		
Matt de		مداد بعدم حافات واستام	d cover check information to		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop Assignments Recordation Services

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

Customer Service Window Randolph Building

401 Dulany Street Alexandria, VA 22314

06/06/2005 STEM11 00000123 11106430

PATENT REEL: 016639 FRAME: 0533

ASSIGNMENT

	WHEREAS, *	Takafumi OBA	*, a citizen of	
*	Japan		oost office address is *	c/o Matsushita
Ele	ctric Works, Ltd.,	1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Ka		*, and
*	Atsushi TA		*, a citizen of	
*	Japan	*, whose	post office address is *	c/o Matsushita
Ele	ctric Works, Ltd.,	1048, Oaza-Kadoma, Ka	doma-shi, Osaka Japan	*
herein	after referred to as	s the ASSIGNORS, have	invented a certain impro	vement relating to
*	LINEAR VIBRA	ΠΟΝ MOTOR		*
filed in	•	atly executed an applicati s Patent and Trademark (n No. *		
includi Reg. N Leslie Reg. N Place, 11/106	igned hereby authing Neil F. Greenb No. 33,094, James J. Paperner, Reg. o. 41,568, of the fi Reston, Virg	ent is filed after the filing forize and request any or lum, Reg. No. 28,394, Brus L. Rowland, Reg. No. 3,329, William Pier Irm Greenblum & Bernster Sinia 20191, to inspect of the company of the compan	ne of the attorneys of reduce H. Bernstein, Reg. No. 2,674, Stephen M. Royl prz, Reg. No. 33,630, and ein, P.L.C., whose addressert here in parenthe	cord in this application o. 29,027, Arnold Turk, ance, Reg. No. 31,296, and William E. Lyddane, is is 1950 Roland Clarke sis (Application No.
and exitation address known States thereof	isting under the law s is * 1048 as the ASSIGNED in and to said invent f, and any and al	,* Matsushita Electric ws of the State of *	Japan a-shi, Osaka, Japan g the entire right, title and acluding any and all divis	*, whose post-office *, hereinafter interest for the United sions and continuations
hereby and exc	nd valuable considers assign, sell and tracellusive right, title	TNESSETH that for and ideration, the receipt wher ansfer to said ASSIGNER and interest in and to said isions and continuations to	eof is hereby acknowled E, its assigns and legal re I invention and application	ged, said ASSIGNORS presentatives, the entire on, for the United States

PATENT REEL: 016639 FRAME: 0534

RECORDED: 06/02/2005

be granted therefor, said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges, and advantages in any ways arising from or pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, and prolongations thereof, for the use and benefit of said ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the said ASSIGNORS might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been made.

AND said ASSIGNORS hereby agree to execute all papers necessary to file applications in the United States for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, or any assignee acquiring title to said invention, and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said application and securing Letters Patent thereon.

AND said ASSIGNORS authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, this assignment is executed by said ASSIGNORS, on the respective date(s) indicated below.

Witnessed by:			
		Takafumi (iba	Apr. 18,205
	Date	*NAME* Takafumi OBA	Date
	Date		
Witnessed by:		,	
		Atsushi Takahashi	Apr. 18.2005
	Date	*NAME* Atsushi TAKAHASHI	Date
	Date		

PATENT REEL: 016639 FRAME: 0535